(K€) 31 March 2024 31 March 2023 Variation

Non reccuring income

- Management operations 0,2 741,8 - 741,6

- Capital transactions   -

- Depreciation and provisions   -

Total non recurring income 0,2 741,8 - 741,6

Non reccuring expenses

- Management operations  46,9 - 46,9

- Capital transactions - - -

- Depreciation and provisions - - -

Total non reccuring expenses - 46,9 - 46,9

Total non reccuring income and expense 0,2 694,9 - 694,7

Net income (loss) for the year

Net income (loss) for the year is €(10,353.8)K, compared with €(359.0)K for the previous year.

 ANNUAL REPORT 2023-2024

Page 77

ANALYSIS OF THE BALANCE SHEET AT 31 MARCH 2024

Pro forma restatement

CBI's balance sheet at 31 March 2024 is presented below on a pro forma basis.

It includes the €12.5 million investment by Japanese company Colopl, Inc. in CBI, made in May 2024 and

announced on 7 June 2024. As a result, cash and equity at 31 March 2024 have been increased by €12.5 million.

No other changes have been recorded in relation to the balance sheet at 31 March 2024.

ASSETS (K€) 31 March 2024
31 March

2023
31 March

2024

Gross Amt/Dep Net Net

Net

Proforma

Intangible fixed assets 10 835,2 (2,80) 10 832,4 8 073,8 10 832,4

Tangible fixed assets 30,2 (11,00) 19,3 15,1 19,3

Financial assets 18 024,8 (9 530,10) 8 494,8 13 915,5 8 494,8

Fixed assets 28 890,3 (9 543,90) 19 346,4 22 004,5 19 346,4

Trade receivables and related

accounts
1 134,5 - 1 134,5 896,8 1 134,5

Other receivables 3 039,4  3 039,4 2 250,2 3 039,4

Own shares 405,3 (215,10) 190,2 1 503,1 190,2

Cash and marketable securities 12 607,9 (9 611,30) 2 996,6 2 848,9 15 496,6

Current assets 17 187,1 (9 826,40) 7 360,7 7 499,0 19 860,7

Total assets 46 077,5 (19 370,30) 26 707,1 29 503,5 39 207,1

LIABILITIES (K€)  31 March 2024 31 March 2023 31 March 2024

   Proforma

Capital 25 070,6 25 070,4 28 654,9

Additional paid-in capital, merger, contributions 7 064,4 7 117,9 15 980,2

Legal reserve -  -

Retained earnings (7 534,8) (7 175,8) (7 534,8)

Net profit for the year (10 353,8) (359,0) (10 353,8)

Shareholders' equity 14 246,5 24 653,6 26 746,5

   -

Provisions for liabilities and charges 226,2 160,8 226,2

Bond issues - - -

Borrowings from credit institutions - - -

Borrowings and other financial liabilities 6 677,0 2 242,3 6 677,0

Trade payables 4 874,1 1 995,2 4 874,1

[…]

Total shareholders' equity and liabilities 26 707,1   29 506,7

 ANNUAL REPORT 2023-2024

Page 98

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

(K€)
Number of

shares
Capital

Share

premium
Legal

reserve
Retained

earnings
Results Total

Shareholders' equity at 31

March 2023
250 704

483
25 070,4 7 117,9 - (7 175,8) (359,0) 24 653,5

Net income  - - - - (10 353,8) (10 353,8)

Appropriation of N-1 profit   (359,0) 359,0

Loan repayment   - - - -

Capital increase 1 465 0,1 1,9 - - - 2,0

Expenses charged to

additional paid-in capital
 - (55,4) - - - (55,4)

Shareholders' equity at 31

March 2024
250 705

948
25 070,5 7 064,4 - (7 534,8) (10 353,8) 14 246,4

PRO FORMA RESTATEMENT OF THE BALANCE SHEET AT 31 MARCH

2024

CBI's balance sheet at 31 March 2024 is presented below on a pro forma basis.

It includes the €12.5 million investment by Japanese company Colopl, Inc. in CBI, made in May 2024 and

announced on 7 June 2024. As a result, cash and equity at 31 March 2024 have been increased by €12.5 million.

No other changes have been recorded in relation to the balance sheet at 31 March 2024.

ASSETS (K€) March 31, 2023 March 31, 2023

Brut Amt/Dep Net Net Net Proforma

Intangible assets 10 835,2 (2,80) 10 832,4 8 073,8 10 832,4

Property, plant and equipment 30,2 (11,00) 19,3 15,1 19,3

Financial assets 18 024,8 (9 530,10) 8 494,8 13 915,5 8 494,8

Total fixed assets 28 890,3 (9 543,90) 19 346,4 22 004,5 19 346,4

Accounts receivable 1 134,5 - 1 134,5 896,8 1 134,5

Other receivables 3 039,4 0,00 3 039,4 2 250,2 3 039,4

Treasury shares 405,3 (215,10) 190,2 1 503,1 190,2

Cash and cash equivalents 12 607,9 (9 611,30) 2 996,6 2 848,9 15 496,6

Total current assets 17 187,1 (9 826,40) 7 360,7 7 499,0 19 860,7

Total assets 46 077,5 (19 370,30) 26 707,1 29 503,5 39 207,1

March 31, 2024

 ANNUAL REPORT 2023-2024

Page 99

BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Crypto Blockchain Industries, SA ("CBI" or the "Company") is a company incorporated under the laws of France.

The financial statements are presented as at 31 March 2024 for the entire 2023-2024 financial year, i.e. from 1

April 2023 to 31 March 2024.

The annual financial statements have been prepared and presented in accordance with Articles L. 821-41 et

seq. of the French Commercial Code and the accounting regulations of the French Accounting Standards

Authority (Règlement ANC n°2014-03 du 5 juin 2014) up to date with the various supplementary regulations at